PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame Execution Date		
Genentech, Inc.				05/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.				
Street Address:	340 Kingsland Street				
City:	Nutley				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12		12074	074229		1226
Application Number: 12074229 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7074229					
Fax Number: (650)952-9881					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 650-225-1994					\$40.00
Email: kan@gene.com Correspondent Name: Wendy M. Lee					
Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way					
Address Line 2: MS 49					
Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P2455R1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wendy M. Lee		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P2455R1#page1.tif source=P2455R1#page2.tif					

Assignment of Interest in Invention

THIS ASSIGNMENT is from Genentech, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") of 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990, USA to Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") of 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, 07110 NJ USA (the "Parties").

WHEREAS:

- (A) ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "PREDICTING RESPONSE TO A HER INHIBITOR" for which a United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/074,229 was filed on March 1, 2008, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and rights in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefore or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents granted on any reissue or re-examination thereof, for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions;
- (B) ASSIGNOR acquired the rights enumerated under Recital (A) above by an assignment of patent rights from the inventors, Lukas C. Amler, Merrill Birkner, Chin-Yu Lin, Joachim Moecks and Andreas Strauss, that was recorded in the assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2011, under <u>Reel/Frame: 025708/0029</u>;
- (C) In order to correct the error in the earlier assignment, ASSIGNOR. has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE an undivided part interest in the invention identified in Recital (A) above;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE an undivided part interest of its rights enumerated under Recital (A) above;

2. ASSIGNOR agrees to do, execute and perform such other acts, documents and things as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request in order to give full force and effect to the true meaning and intent of this Assignment, including but not limited to executing such documents as may be necessary or desirable to register, record, perfect or file the assignment of the Assignor's Interest with public offices and governmental authorities.

3. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE relating to the subject matter hereof and stands in the place of any previous agreement, whether oral or in writing. No amendment to this Assignment shall be binding upon the parties unless it is in writing and executed by both parties.

4. This Assignment will ensure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, successor and assigns of the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 026322 FRAME: 0323 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

5/23/n

Date

- UNX

Genentech, Inc. Frederick C. Kentz, III SVP Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Head of Legal Affairs NA